COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 218 CALL AND NOTICE OF OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FACILITY COMMITTEE MEETING

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of The School Code of the State of Illinois and the Open Meetings Act of the State of Illinois, the following Operations & Maintenance Meeting is hereby called and legal notice is hereby given of the same, for the following:

Thursday, June 15, 2023

5:30 p.m.

This meeting will be held at Harold L. Richards High School, 10601 S. Central Avenue, Oak Lawn, Illinois 60453 and will be regarding district facility updates.

By order of the President of the Board of Education of Community High School District 218, Cook County, Illinois, June 7, 2023.

Thomas Kosowski President, Board of Education Community High School District 218 Cook County, Illinois

William Christian Secretary, Board of Education Community High School District 218 Cook County, Illinois